

Listed on 10.7.2015
Before Ld. Registrar's
Court No. 2
Item No. 5

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)
No. 28107 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for condonation of delay in filing spare copies)

Karpagam ...Petitioner

versus

E. Purushothaman & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 20th, March, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 13.01.2015 of this Court.

List again on 10.07.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, show cause notice could not be issued to Respondent No. 2 as Ms. Malini Poduval, Counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copy only on 8th March, 2015 which is barred by time by 110 days and she has also filed an application for condonation of delay in filing spare copies which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 4.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 9th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Ms. Malini Poduval, Advocate
Mrs. N. Shoba, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR