

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28107/2010

KARPAGAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.PURUSHOTHAMAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents)

Date : 04/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the spare copy. Hence,  
Registry to issue notice urgently to the respondent No.2.  
List the matter again on 30.06.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2016.04.04  
16:51:21 TLT  
Reason: